

SONI MEDICARE LTD.

38, Kanota Bagh, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, JAIPUR-302 004 INDIA

CIN No:- L51397RJ1988PLC004569

Telephone: (0141) 5163700, Fax: (0141) 2564392

E-mail: sonihospital@sonihospitals.com

Date: October 10, 2020

To,
The Manager (Department of Corporate Affairs)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

BSE SCRIP CODE: - 539378 SCRIP ID: - SML

Sub: Sub: Intimation of Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA)

Dear Madam/Sir,

We wish to inform you that consequent to the merger of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited with Link Intime India Private Limited, Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited has now ceased to exist.

This is for your records and kind perusal.

Accordingly, the contact details of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent post-merger is as under:

Name	LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN	U67190MH1999PTC118368
Address	C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai Maharashtra 400083
Contact no.	022 - 49186270
E-Mail ID	rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in
Website	www.linkintime.co.in

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For SONI MEDICARE LIMITED CIN: L51397RJ1988PLC004569

SWEETY MAMODIA (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)